(R-85-856)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 62109
aportep oy DEC 101984

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Die€go, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, the Sixth Amendment to
Agreement with LOWRY & ASSOCIATES, for a planning study for the
Metropolitan Sewerage System from a cost not to exceed $815,661
to a cost not to exceed $851,457, under the terms and conditions
set forth in the Sixth Amendment to Agreement on file in the

[ 4
office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 262109 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller
is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed $35,796
within the Sewer Revenue Fund (41506) from the Unallocated
Reserve (70697) to the South Bay-Point Loma Sewage Treatment
Plant (CIP 46-009, PE 70642) for this purpose.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure in the amount
not to exceed $35,796 from CIP 46-009, South Bay-Point Loma
Sewage Treatment Plant, is hereby authorized, solely and
exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above

program.

APPROVED: John W, Witt, City Attorney

y St A Swddt

Stuart H. Swett
Chief Deputy City Attorney

SHS:js:453

11/07/84

Aud.Cert:85408

Or.Dept:W.Util, ‘ AL
Form=r,auagr Ao

P*R 1 NR 1



e T

The Cily. of S:lil Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

ACG 85408

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anlicipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
Date ,» 19 By
ACCOUNTING DATA
ASSEE | Sy | Funo DEPT orG. | account | I8 | Qe | eenr/EQuIP|FACLITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

Not to exceed $ _35,796.00

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

FUND OVERRIDE [

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hercto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Dicgo; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, thal sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys-to meet the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, Lo the credit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Dated November 5, ,19_84

PURPOSE Sixth Amendment to Agreement with Lowry & Associates for Planning Study for

VENDOR _LOWRY & ASSOCIATES

the Metropolitan Sewerage System,

Audiéor alfd Comptroller
BY - 7

ACCOUNTING DATA
ASRES | SY | Funo DEPT orG. | ACCOUNT| oRBER | Secq |pENF/EQUIR|FACILITY AMOUNT
Qf") 1 700 |272 | 4118 |63472 $35,796, 00
v
TOTAL AMOUNT $35,796,00

AC-361 (REV. 10-84)

DEC 10 1384

L 262109

AC

FUND OVERRIDE O

85408 (1517



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Councilmen
Bill Mitchell
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Dick Murphy
Uvaldo Martinez
Mayor Roger Hedgecock

CEIYSISIINIESH
niululsula}ulsln
OooOoooooo
ooOoOoooooo

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

cc-1276 (REV, 6-83)

ROGER HEDGECOCK

Nays . Not Present Ineligible

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Cealifornia,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

" eeeneen o DEPULY.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Number

reunof. 262409 - DEC101984

ed...

&)
)



